SECULIE INTERPORT Washington, D.C. 20549 ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT FORM X-17A-5 PART III GENERATION GENERATION CAREGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. AND ENDING Decame MADDAYY M	February 28, 2010 average burden response12.00 SEC FILE NUMBER 8- 48/58 the
SECULIE IN MIT INSIGN Washington, D.C. 20549 ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT FORM X-17A-5 A PART III GALEDOBE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III GALEDOBE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III GALEDOBE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III GALEDOBE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III FACING PAGE FACING PAGE FACING PAGE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III GALEDOBE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III FACING PAGE FORM X-17A-5 A PART III FACING PAGE AND ENDING Dec. 4 MM/DD/YY MM A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 2601 Air corf Dr. 2000 (No. and Street) CA 90505	the set the the the the the the the the the t
Washington, D.C. 20549         Washington, D.C. 20549         Washington, D.C. 20549         ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT         FORM X-17A-5         PART III         GBAIBOBUL         FACING PAGE         FACING PAGE         FOR MARCH         GBAIBOBUL         A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFI	February 28, 2010 average burden response12.00 SEC FILE NUMBER 8- 48/58 the
ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT FORM X-17A-5 PART III FACING PAGE FACING PAGE AND ENDING Decs we MM/DD/YY MM A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANC (AL GROUP, INC. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 2601 All art Dr 1002 I I NOF MM/DD/YY MM CA FACING PAGE FACING PAGE AND ENDING Decs we MM/DD/YY MM CA FINANC (AL GROUP, INC. No. and Street) CA FINANCE CA FINANCE CA FINANCE CA FINANCE	SEC FILE NUMBER 8- 48/58 the
FORM X-17A-5         PART III         GBALBOGH	8- 48/58 the
OLOZ I I NOT       PART III         FACING PAGE       FACING PAGE         Formation Required of Brokers and Dealers Pursuant to Section 17 of Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder         REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING       January 1. 2005, AND ENDING         December       MM/DD/YY         MM/DD/YY       MM         AND ENDING December         MM/DD/YY         A DE CROUP, INC.         CH         QOS OS <th>8- 48/58 the</th>	8- 48/58 the
REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING Jawary 1. 2005, AND ENDING Decame MM/DD/YY MM A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 2601 Air acrt De 1910 (No. and Street) CA GOSOS	
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING Jawary 1. 2005, AND ENDING Decame MM/DD/YY MM A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. OFF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 2601 Air pert Dr. 1990 (No. and Street) CA GOSOS	
A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION          NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.       OFF         ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.)       OFF         2601 Air port       Dr. 290         (No. and Street)       GASOS	Ser 31-2009
NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: SIGNATURE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 2601 Air acr Dr 290 (No. and Street) CA 90505	/DD/YY
ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) $\frac{2601 \text{ Mir}_{pcr} + Dr}{6000000000000000000000000000000000000$	
$\frac{2601 \text{ Airport Dt 390}}{(\text{No. and Street})} = \frac{2601 \text{ Airport Dt 390}}{(\text{No. and Street})}$	ICIAL USE ONLY
Terrance gassing and the CA 90505	FIRM I.D. NO.
TEFFANCE MARKED States CA 90505	
COPRANCE TODO SCIENCE CA 10505	
(Cite) (Zip Code)	
NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT IN REGARD TO THIS REPORT	
(Area Cod	le – Telephone Number)
<b>B. ACCOUNTANT IDENTIFICATION</b>	
INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report*	
Weapar & Martin LLC	
Weasar & Martin LLC (Name - if individual, state last, first, middle name) 4111 Valesting Road Saite 300 Kansus City, Mo (Address) (City) (State)	
411 Valenting Road Suite 300 Ransus City Mo	6411/
(Address) (City) (State)	(Zip Code)
CHECK ONE:	
Certified Public Accountant	
Public Accountant	
Accountant not resident in United States or any of its possessions.	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
	1

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1410 (06-02)

OATH OR AFFIRMATION

\_\_\_\_, swear (or affirm) that, to the best of I, Davia my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial statement and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of re Zingneigt Group, the \_ , as , 20 29, are true and correct. I further swear (or affirm) that of December 31 neither the company nor any partner, proprietor, principal officer or director has any proprietary interest in any account classified solely as that of a customer, except as follows:

Title

COLBY COMSTOCK Commission # 1717173

lotary Public - California Los Angeles County

Comm. Expires Jan 15, 201

This report \*\* contains (check all applicable boxes):

- (a) Facing Page.
- (b) Statement of Financial Condition.
- (c) Statement of Income (Loss).
- (d) Statement of Changes in Financial Condition.
- (e) Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity or Partners' or Sole Proprietors' Capital.
- (f) Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of Creditors.
- (g) Computation of Net Capital.
- (h) Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15c3-3.
- (i) Information Relating to the Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 15c3-3.
- (j) A Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15c3-1 and the Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A of Rule 15c3-3.
- (k) A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of consolidation.
- $\Box$  (1) An Oath or Affirmation.
- (m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.
- (n) A report describing any material inadequacies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit.

\*\*For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).

## Signature Financial Group, Inc.

Schedule I - Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15c3-1 of the Securities and Exchange Commission

December 31, 2009

Net Capital: Total shareholder's equity	\$	54,939
Ownership equity not allowable for net capital: Interest receivable - related party Note receivable - related party Office furniture and equipment, net Prepaid expenses Net capital before haircuts on investments Haircuts on investments		6,351 12,942 2,464 2,752 30,430
Net capital	\$	30,430
Aggregate indebtedness	\$	1,361
Computation of Basic Net Capital Requirement Minimum net capital required	\$	5,000
Excess of net capital	\$	25,430
Ratio : aggregate indebtedness to net capital	-	4.00%

A reconciliation of the company's computation of net capital as reported was prepared to show that no material differences exist between the Company's computation of net capital included in its unaudited Form X-17A-5 Part II and the computation contained herein.

1 I 5010 CEIVED

(13)

Signature Financial Group, Inc.

Schedule II - Computation of Determination of Reserve Requirements and Information Relating to Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 15c3-3 of the Securities and Exchange Commission December 31, 2009

The Company did not make a computation for determining the reserve requirement or supply information relating to the possession or control requirements pursuant to Rule 15c3-3 as they are exempt pursuant to subparagraph (k)(2)(ii) of Rule 15c3-3.